503423804 08/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470438

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARCO CALEFFI			07/30/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CALEFFI	CALEFFI S.P.A.			
Street Address:	S.R. 229	N. 25			
City:	FONTAN	IETO D'AGOGNA			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-28010				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	Neverlage	1		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 9535264			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(4 e sent to t	10)280-6758 The e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	(4 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	4) to e sent to t provided; 4	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	4) pe sent to t provided; 4 ⁻ m	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4) provided; 4 ⁻ m لـا	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	4) provided; 4 ⁻ m L/	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4) provided; 4 ⁻¹ m LA 1-1 Sl	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870 LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870 LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR /leljr/	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI Al	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870 LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR /leljr/ 08/05/2015	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI AI	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870 LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR /leljr/ 08/05/2015 This document serves as an Oath	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(4 provided; 4 ⁻ m L/ 1 ⁻ SI AI UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 10-280-6608 Ismith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM AUBSCHER, SPENDLOVE & LAUBSC 160 SPA ROAD UITE 2B NNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 26870 LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR /leljr/ 08/05/2015 This document serves as an Oath	ot via US Mail. CHER, P.C.		

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their names.

I/we believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

Design for a VALVE

- [X] the specification of which is attached hereto.
- [] the specification of which was filed on _____, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. _____.
 - [] as amended on _____, 2015

The above-identified application was made or authorized by the below named inventor(s). I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/we hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patents or inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?
002630384-0001	EM	02/10/2015	Yes	No
002630384-0002	ЕМ	02/10/2015	Yes	No
002630384-0003	ЕМ	02/10/2015	Yes	No

Declaration and Ausignment Inventor: CALEFFI Docket No. 26870

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?
002630384-0004	EM	02/10/2015	Yes	No

I/we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventors have invented certain improvements in the invention as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent set forth above;

WHEREAS, Caleffi S.p.A., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at S.R. 29 n. 25, I-28010 Fontaneto d'Agogna, Navara, Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marco Caleffi, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Caleffi S.p.A., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Caleffi S.p.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

Page 2 of 3

UNSERSEDAFEARAAAPDATAU.OCALAGICKOSOFTWIRDOWSTEMFORARY INTERSET FLESCORFENT OUTLOORZESYVIIXODECASSIOF-MA.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 036256 FRAME: 0829

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

	ventor: Marco Caleffi
Inventor's Signature 🛛 🔀	Jan 12-
	and the second se

July 30, 2015

Date

Residence: Fontaneto d'Agogna, IT

Citizenship: IT

Post Office S.R. 29 n. 25 Address: I-28010 Fontaneto d'Agogna, Navara Italy

Page 3 of 3

C/USERSEDAFFARA/APPLATA/LOCAL/MICROSOFT/WINDOWS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FREE/CONTENT.OUTLOOK/ZEJYVNXQ/DECASSIGN-AIA.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 036256 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 08/05/2015